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1-John MILLER(POSS FATHER IS GEORGE)-[1493] b. Abt 1772, Prob Bedford Co., PA, d. 5 Aug 1808, Prob PA

+Ruth A. STEPHENS-[2499] b. 25 Mar 1773, Probably Air Twp., Bedford Co., PA, d. 2 Apr 1850, Prob. Fayette Co., IN, m.
30 Oct 1793, PA?, par. Benjamin STEPHENS Sr.-[2641] and Agnes/Nancy McCLELLAN-[8776]

2-Benjamin F(ranklin?) MILLER-[3749] b. Abt 1794, d. After 1850

+Nancy-[3752] b. 1794-1800, d. After 1834, m. Est 1816

3-Ruth Ann MILLER-[6906] b. Abt 1817, OH, d. After 1880

+Stephen MATNEY-[6905] b. 10 Mar 1816, Butler Co. OH, m. 8 Mar 1838, , Fayette Co., IN, par. Elias B. MATNEY-
[6903] and Elizabeth AYERS-[6904]

4-Huldah MATNEY-[6764] b. Abt 1842, IN

+Lige STEVENS-[6914]

4-Nancy MATNEY-[6765] b. Abt 1843, IN

+John GARNER-[6915] b. Abt 1844, , , IN

5-Jesse GARNER-[21216] b. Abt 1869, , , IN

5-Josephine GARNER-[21217] b. Abt 1871, , , IN

5-Sarah GARNER-[21218] b. Abt 1874, , , IN

5-Annie GARNER-[21219] b. 1878, , , IN

4-Elizabeth MATNEY-[6766] b. Abt 1846, IN

4-Elias MATNEY-[6767] b. Abt 1848, IN

+Delia Clara KASHAW-[6916]

+Burnette LUDDINGTON-[6917]

4-Malissa J. MATNEY-[6911] b. Abt 1851, , , IN

+Tom SIMS-[6918]

4-Mary Ellen MATNEY-[6912] b. Abt 1856, , , IN

4-Hannah MATNEY-[6913] b. Abt 1859, , , IN

+Tom WILLIAMS-[6919]

3-MILLER-[20683] b. 1810-1820, Greene  Co., OH

3-James MILLER-[11432] b. 1820-1825

3-Nathaniel MILLER Poss. Son-[11433] b. 1820-1825

3-Benjamin F. MILLER Poss. Son-[17670]

3-MILLER-[6231] b. 1825-1830

+Jeremiah MAY-[7812]

3-MILLER-[21135] b. 1825-1830

3-MILLER-[21145] b. 1835-1840, , Fayette Co., IN

3-MILLER-[21146] b. 1835-1840, , Fayette Co., IN

3-John(possible son) MILLER-[23951]

3-David Miller(possible son) MILLER-[23952]

2-George C. MILLER Sr.-[1487] b. 22 Mar 1796, , , PA, d. 1 Jun 1882, Jamestown, Greene, OH

+Martha BROMAGEM Miller-[1489] b. 7 Jan 1800-1802, , , PA, d. 4 Nov 1826, , Greene, OH, m. 2 Feb 1819, , Greene
Co., Ohio, par. Elias Eliah BROMAGEM-[202] and Martha-[203]

3-Dr. Milton M. MILLER-[195] b. 20 May 1819, , Greene Co., OH, d. 10 Sep 1889, Celina, Mercer, OH

+Susan E. NOBLE-[4530] b. Abt 1825, , , OH, d. 29 Oct 1908, Mercer Co. OH, m. 12 Feb 1848, , Mercer Co., OH,
par. Elisha NOBLE-[8608] and Christine BOWERS-[8609]
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4-George (Died Young) MILLER-[4402] b. Abt 1850, Celina, Mercer Co., OH, d. Bef 1860

4-Martha E. MILLER-[4529] b. Sep 1855, Celina, Mercer Co., OH

+Stafford Stanton SCRANTON-[5857] b. 23 Apr 1848, Gibson Twp., Darke Co., OH, m. 11 Mar 1879, , Mercer
Co., OH, par. Nathan S. SCRANTON-[23371] and CUMMINS-[23372]

5-Zoe SCRANTON-[21430] b. 1880

5-Beryl L. SCRANTON-[21429] b. Feb 1884, , , OH

4-Rebecca MILLER-[20749] b. Abt 1853, , , OH

+Charles McKEE-[21428] b. Abt 1842, , , IN, m. May 1870

4-Elisha MILLER-[4528] b. Abt 1858, , , OH

4-Dr. James M. MILLER-[4527] b. 14 Feb 1861, Celina, Mercer Co., OH, d. 16 Feb 1940, , Adams Co., IN

+Dellia WHITE-[4401] d. 1889, m. 1888, Celina, , OH, par. John WHITE-[4400] and Emeline-[4399]

5-MILLER-[4395] d. Bef 1896

+Sarah N. ARCHIBOLD-[4398] b. 3 Sep 1865, , Adams Co., IN, d. 12 Jun 1947, , Adams Co., IN, m. 24 Dec
1891, , Adams Co., IN, par. Jonathan ARCHIBOLD-[4397] and Ellen MALLONEE-[4396]

5-Zilla MILLER-[4424] b. 24 Apr 1890, d. 11 Dec 1906

5-MILLER-[13952] b. 24 Dec 1899, d. 24 Dec 1899

5-MILLER-[13953] b. 26 Mar 1901, d. 27 Mar 1901

4-Kattie MILLER-[8611] b. , , Celina, Mercer Co., OH

+McKEE-[8612]

3-Benjamin MILLER Died Young-[197] b. Bef 1820, , Greene Co, OH, d. Between 1820 and 1840, Greene  Co., OH

3-Ruth MILLER -Died Young-[198] b. Bef 1820, , Greene Co., OH, d. Between 1820 and 1830, Greene  Co., OH

3-Rebecca MILLER Townsley-[194] b. 23 Oct 1820, , Greene Co., OH, d. 24 Jun 1857, , White Co., IN

+John B. TOWNSLEY-[2991] b. 1 Apr 1817, , Greene  Co., OH, d. 23 Mar 1892, Prob IA, m. 1 Nov 1838, , Greene
Co., OH, par. Thomas TOWNSLEY-[3828] and Margaret BARBER-[4898]

4-George TOWNSLEY-[20681] b. 27 Oct 1839, d. 22 May 1862, (Idaville Cem., Lincoln Twp., White Co., IN)

4-Ferdinand P. TOWNSLEY-[4994] b. Abt 1839-1849

4-Margaret A. TOWNSLEY-[4993] b. Abt 1841, , , OH

+SHAFER-[4992]

4-William A. TOWNSLEY-[16971] b. Abt 1845, , , IN

4-John A. TOWNSLEY-[3068] b. Abt 1847, , , IN

4-James M. TOWNSLEY-[4995] b. 10 Aug 1850, , Carroll Co., IN

+Melvina DELZELL-[16978] b. 1855, , , IN, m. 25 Aug 1874, par. Robert DELZELL-[16980] and Margaret
McCULLY-[16979]

5-Fred TOWNSLEY-[16981] b. Abt 1876, , , IN

5-Frank TOWNSLEY-[16982] b. Abt 1777, , , IN

5-Mary TOWNSLEY-[16983] b. Abt 1880, , , IN

4-TOWNSLEY-[20682] b. 11 Dec 1852, d. 29 May 1856, (Idaville Cem., Lincoln Twp., White Co., IN)

3-John MILLER -Died Young-[196] b. 1820-1826, Greene  Co., OH, d. 15 Oct 1826, Greene  Co., OH

3-Simon Benton MILLER-[193] b. 21 Oct 1824, , Greene Co., OH, d. 12 Dec 1918, St. Mary's Twp., Auglaize Co.,
OH

+Lydia HUSSEY-[5950] b. 11 Nov 1835, Mendon, Highland Co., OH, d. 3 Aug 1884, Auglaize Co., OH, par. William
HUSSEY-[6405] and Jane EDWARDS-[6406]

4-William Milton MILLER-[14604] b. 6 Jan 1852, , , OH
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4-George Benton MILLER-[14605] b. 17 Jan 1854, , , OH

4-Oscar Fidelus MILLER-[14628] b. 21 Sep 1856, , , OH

+Laura-[21424] b. Sep 1856, , , KY

5-Fred H. MILLER-[21421] b. Nov 1884, , , KY

5-Effie M. MILLER-[21422] b. Apr 1888, , , KY

5-William E. MILLER-[21423] b. Dec 1891, , , KY

4-Harry Lafayette MILLER-[5951] b. 12 May 1859, Ottawa, OH, d. 23 Oct 1938, Lima, Allen Co., OH

+Alice May WILSON-[5952] b. 10 Dec 1861, Greene  Co., OH, d. 13 Mar 1950, Lima, Allen Co., OH, par. David
H.W. WILSON-[8844] and Mary BARR-[8845]

5-Roy B. MILLER-[21425] b. Aug 1884, , , OH

5-Clyde D. MILLER-[21426] b. Jan 1891, , , OH

5-Roscoe Clyde MILLER-[6009] b. 9 May 1892, Lima, OH, d. 2 Dec 1965, Toledo, OH

5-Dwight MILLER-[21427] b. Jul 1897, , , OH

4-Gertrude MILLER (Adopted)-[14629] b. Abt 1870, , , OH

+Louise-[4394] b. Abt 1832, d. 10 Mar 1925, Jefferson Twp., Mercer Co., OH (see Simon Benton MILLER-[193] on
page 2)

+Caroline WILSON-[199] b. 31 Aug 1809, , , KY, d. 19 Mar 1891, New Jasper, Greene Co., OH, m. 24 Sep 1828, ,
Greene Co., OH, par. Perry WILSON-[2659] and Rachel Ann THOMAS-[2660] (see George C. MILLER Sr.-[1487]
on page 1)

3-Perry Wilson MILLER-[12243] b. 30 Jul 1829, Jamestown, Greene, Ohio, d. 16 Aug 1898, Heathsville,
Crawford Co., IL

+Rachel Ann BOOTH-[12244] b. 11 Oct 1841, Cedarville, Greene Co., OH, d. 19 Oct 1912, , Crawford Co., IL, m.
20 Apr 1858, Xenia, Greene Co., OH, par. Alfred BOOTH-[231] and Elizabeth Jane WILSON Booth-[1491]

4-Charles Granual MILLER *-[11884] b. 16 Mar 1858, Jamestown, Greene Co., OH, d. 28 Jun 1947, (Flat Rock,
Crawford Co., IL, Jones Cem.)

+Mary Alice JOHNSON-[11894] b. 5 Jan 1868, Hutsonville, Crawford Co., IL, d. 13 Jul 1948, , Crawford Co., IL,
m. 1 May 1884, par. William JOHNSON-[19851] and Rachel HOLIDAY-[19852]

5-Mabel Olivia MILLER-[11902] b. 9 Aug 1885, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 15 Mar 1979, , Crawford Co., IL

5-Clarence "Eldon" MILLER-[11903] b. 6 Jul 1887, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 17 Oct 1937, Santa Rosa,
Guadalupe Co., NM

5-Minnie MILLER-[11904] b. 14 Aug 1889, , Crwaford Co., IL, d. 19 Oct 1936, Enid, Garfield Co., OK

5-"Jessie" Gladys MILLER-[11905] b. 17 Oct 1891, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 22 Feb 1963, Benton Harbor,
Berrien Co., MI

5-Noah "Ellis" MILLER (Twin)-[11907] b. 27 Sep 1893, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 1971, Hutchinson, Reno Co., KS

5-Jonas "Elmore" MILLER (Twin)-[11906] b. 27 Sep 1893, , Crawford Co., IL, d. , Enid, Garfield Co., OK

5-Roscoe Independence MILLER-[11908] b. 13 May 1898, Heathsville, Crawford Co., IL, d. , Carlyle, Clinton
Co., IL

5-Marian Irene MILLER-[11909] b. 21 Jan 1900, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 1 Jan 1975, (Flat Rock, Crawford Co.,
IL, Jones Cem.)

5-Abigail MILLER*-[11910] b. 28 Sep 1902, , Crawford Co., IL, d. Sep 1948, Oblong, Crawford Co., IL

5-Robert Lowell MILLER *-[11911] b. 25 Aug 1904, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 20 Jan 1983, (Flatrock, Crawford
Co., IL, Jones Cem.)

4-George Alfred MILLER-[230] b. 15 Mar 1860, Jamestown, Greene Co., OH, d. 21 Feb 1943, Salem, Marion
Co., IL

+Emma Armada GORDON-[15] b. 3 Jun 1866, Grape Grove, Greene Co., OH, d. 14 Dec 1929, Orchardville,
Wayne Co., IL, m. 23 Jan 1890, , Greene Co., OH, par. Enos Neff GORDON-[16] and Mary Jane DOWNEY
Gordon-[17]
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5-Wilma Opal MILLER Donoho-[10227] b. 9 Dec 1890, Flat Rock, Crawford Co., IL, d. 1 Oct 1932, Payette, ,
ID

5-Effie Leona MILLER Wooldridge-[21] b. 25 Feb 1892, Flat Rock, Crawford Co., IL, d. 8 Jan 1979, Dixon,
Lee Co., IL

5-Carrie Luella MILLER Died Young-[22] b. 17 Jun 1893, Flat Rock, Crawford Co., IL, d. 15 Sep 1894, Flat
Rock, Marion Co., IL

5-Mary Gordon MILLER Sinclair-[23] b. 31 Oct 1896, Flat Rock, Crawford Co., IL, d. 13 Dec 1967, Farina,
Fayettte Co, IL

5-Leland Alfred MILLER-[5] b. 21 Dec 1899, Iuka, Marion County, IL, d. 29 Sep 1978, Springfield
Hospital, Sangamon Co., IL

5-Owen Osco MILLER-[24] b. 16 May 1901, Iuka, Marion Co., IL, d. 21 Feb 1958, Xenia, Clay Co., IL

5-George Milton MILLER-[25] b. 4 Mar 1903, Iuka, Marion Co., IL, d. 6 Nov 1981, Serena, La Salle Co., IL

5-Ivan John MILLER-[26] b. 14 Aug 1905, Iuka, Marion Co., IL, d. 11 Apr 1969, Leaf River, Ogle Co., IL

5-Edith Christeen MILLER-[27] b. 7 Feb 1908, Iuka, Marion Co., IL, d. 15 Apr 2000, Salem, Marion Co., IL

5-Son MILLER Died At Birth-[112] b. 30 Sep 1910, Iuka, Marion Co., IL, d. 30 Sep 1910, Iuka, Marion Co., IL

4-Lottie Teresa MILLER Kent*-[11885] b. 7 Feb 1862, Jamestown, Greene Co., OH, d. 13 Aug 1922, Robinson,
Crawford Co., IL

+Franklin J. KENT-[11895] b. 19 Nov 1862, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 26 Apr 1936, Crawford Co., IL, m. 7 Feb 1884, ,
Crawford Co., IL, par. Thomas R. KENT-[20851] and Nancy Ann WESNER-[20852]

5-Roy Everett KENT-[12156] b. 14 Feb 1885, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 1961, Cottonwood, Shasta Co., CA

5-Zayda May KENT-[12157] b. 18 Oct 1886

5-Thomas Perry KENT-[12158] b. 30 Oct 1888, Rr1, Flat Rock, Crawford Co., IL, d. 10 Jan 1975, (New
Robinson Cem, Robinson, Crawford Co., IL)

4-John Harney MILLER *-[11886] b. 21 Feb 1864, Jamestown, Greene Co., OH, d. 17 Mar 1950, (Robinson
(New) Cem , Crawford Co., IL)

+Lucinda Ellen MONTGOMERY-[11896] b. 9 Jun 1867, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 8 Jan 1950, , Crawford Co., IL, m.
5 Jul 1888, , Crawford Co., IL, par. William MONTGOMERY-[20839] and Elizabeth Ann FORD-[20840]

5-Franklin Leslie MILLER-[11989] b. 6 Dec 1888, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 26 Sep 1957, (, Crawford Co., IL,
Baker Cem.)

5-Cleo Lucinda MILLER Turner-[11990] b. 6 Jun 1890, d. Jan 1967, , Crawford Co., IL

5-Frederick Morton MILLER *-[11991] b. 28 May 1892, d. 31 Jul 1967

5-Perry Wilson MILLER *-[11992] b. 3 May 1894, d. 23 Aug 1968, , Crawford Co., IL

5-Randal Paul MILLER-[11993] b. 27 Aug 1900

5-Floyd Virgil MILLER-[11994] b. 21 Jun 1903

5-Plymel Marcus MILLER-[11995] b. 28 May 1906

4-Carrie E. MILLER-[11887] b. 18 Sep 1866, Jamestown, Greene Co., OH, d. 4 Jun 1920, (So. Of Palestine,
Crawford Co., IL, Wesley Chapel Cm)

4-Maggie Estelle MILLER Miller-[11888] b. 30 Sep 1868, Heathsville, Crawford Co, IL, d. 30 Sep 1950, Viscount,
, Saskatchewan, Canada

+John Harlan MILLER-[11897] b. Abt 1862, , Crawford Co., IL, d. , Viscount, , Saskatchewan, Canada, m. 24
Sep 1891, , Crawford Co., IL, par. Aaron T. MILLER-[19837] and Elizabeth WHEELER-[19838]

5-Melva MILLER Bomby-[12189] b. Nov 1897, , , IL

5-Forrest Orval MILLER-[12190] b. 28 Feb 1901, Flatrock, Crawford Co., IL, d. 12 Jul 1967, Long Beach, CA

4-Armond Orlando MILLER-[11889] b. 26 Dec 1870, Heathsville, Crawford Co, IL, d. 27 Jun 1941, Near
Heathville, Crawford Co., IL

+Emma Estella JOHNSON Miller-[11898] b. 12 Dec 1870, , Crawford Co., IN, d. 2 Oct 1941, , Crawford Co., IL,
m. 6 Mar 1896, , Crawdord Co., IL, par. William JOHNSON-[19851] and Rachel HOLIDAY-[19852]

5-June MILLER-[12196] b. , , Crawford Co., IL, d. 1973-1974, Kokomo, Howard Co., IN
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5-Millie G. MILLER-[20855] b. Abt 1890, , , IL, d. Bef 1900

5-Golda Lucille MILLER Brasher-[12193] b. Abt 1891, , Crawford Co., IL, d. Abt 1962, Lebanon, Boone Co.,
IN

5-Charles MILLER-[12195] b. Abt 1898, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 1956-1957, Olney, Richland Co., IL

5-Leona Rachel MILLER Hill-[12194] b. 20 May 1900, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 14 Jan 1970, , Crawford Co., IL

5-Ruth Orlando MILLER Taylor-[12198] b. 1906, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 1989-1990, Burbank, Los Angeles Co.,
CA

5-Emma MILLER Tohill-[12197] b. 11 Sep 1908, , Crawford Co., IL, d. 1993, (, Crawford Co., IL, New
Robinson Cem)

4-Ruby Cleo MILLER Hawkins-[11890] b. 28 Feb 1873, Heathsville, Crawford Co, IL, d. 17 Jan 1960, , Crawdord
Co., IL

+Henry Harlin HAWKINS "Harley"-[11899] b. 1872, Heathsville, Crawford Co., IL, d. 12 Jan 1943, , Crawford Co.,
IL, m. 11 Oct 1893, , Crawford Co., IL

5-Warren A. HAWKINS-[12026] b. 20 Apr 1913, , Crawford Co., IL

4-James Otis MILLER-[11891] b. 18 Nov 1875, Heathsville, Crawford Co., IL, d. 15 Dec 1948, , Lawrence Co., IL

+Nettie Jane PINKSTAFF-[11900] d. 11 Nov 1901, , Lawrence Co., IL

5-Sammy MILLER-[12203] b. 12 Jan 1901, , Lawrence Co., IL, d. 25 Aug 1901, , Lawrence Co., IL

5-Estel MILLER Crouch-[12204] b. 4 Feb, , Lawrence Co., IL, d. Abt 1985, Fairbury, , IL

5-Mildred MILLER-[12210]

+Bertha Jane PARKER-[11901] b. 14 Feb 1890, d. 3 Aug 1946, m. Abt 1905, par. Thomas Newman PARKER-
[19841] and Mary Lavina ALLISON-[19842]

5-Everett MILLER-[12205] b. 4 Jul 1906, , Lawrence Co., IL, d. 3 Aug 1977, , Lawrence Co., IL

5-Irene MILLER-[19843]

5-Vernice Ralph "Jim" MILLER-[12207] b. 6 Oct 1910, d. 24 Dec 1994, , Lawrence Co., IL

5-Guy C. MILLER-[12209] b. 27 Jul 1912, , Lawrence Co., IL, d. 25 Oct 1990, Lawrenceville, Lawrence  Co.,
IL

5-Carl "Doc" MILLER-[12208] b. 14 Sep 1914, , Lawrence Co., IL, d. 3 Jul 1976, , Lawrence Co., IL

5-Alma Nolene MILLER Warren-[12206] b. 17 Apr 1916, , Lawrence Co., IL, d. 21 Feb 1985, , Lawrence Co.,
IL

5-Mildred MILLER-[20850]

4-Grant David MILLER-[11892] b. 31 May 1878, Heathsville, Crawford Co., IL, d. 11 Dec 1961, , Champaign Co.,
IL

+Julia May FOLCK-[11893] b. 16 Jul 1882, Palestine, Crawford Co., IL, d. 1 Dec 1950, , Champaign Co., IL, m.
15 Sep 1900, Palestine, Crawford Co., IL

5-Clarence Henry MILLER-[11996] b. 11 Mar 1902, Robinson, Crawford Co., IL, d. 16 May 1944, Mayview,
Champaign Co., IL

5-Earl Wilson MILLER-[11997] b. 10 Feb 1904, d. 29 May 1975, Mahomet, Champaign Co., IL

5-Lillis Fern MILLER-[11998] b. 11 Oct 1905, d. 20 Feb 1981, Champaign, Champaign Co., IL

5-Forrest E. MILLER-[11999] b. 8 Nov 1907, Heathsville, Crawford Co., IL, d. 8 Sep 1989, Robinson,
Crawford Co., IL

3-Harney Anslie MILLER-[201] b. Abt 1832, , Greene Co., Ohio, d. 30 Nov 1883

3-George C. MILLER Jr.-[205] b. Abt 1836, , Greene, Ohio

+Elizabeth TOWNSLEY-[2134] b. Abt 1837, , , OH, d. 2 Oct 1870, At Home Near Lockport, Carroll Co., IN, m. 4 Dec
1862, , Greene Co., OH

4-Margaret MILLER-[20670] b. Abt 1864, , Prob Greene Co., OH

4-Minnie B. MILLER-[20671] b. 6 Oct 1866, , Prob Greene Co., OH, d. 27 Dec 1883, Prob White Co., IN
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4-Albert MILLER-[20672] b. Abt 1868, , Prob Carroll Co., IN

3-Rachel MILLER (Died Young)-[206] b. Abt 1835, Greene  Co., OH, d. 7 Sep 1835, Greene  Co., OH

3-Martha MILLER Townsley-[223] b. 26 Aug 1836, Jamestown, Greene Co., OH, d. 11 Jan 1911, (Melpine Cem.,
Muscatine Co., IA)

+William Albert TOWNSLEY-[224] b. 12 Dec 1845, Logansport, Cass Co., IN, d. Abt Apr 1931, Muscatine Co., IA,
m. 5 Oct 1868, Logansport, Cass Co., IN, par. John B. TOWNSLEY-[13995] and Mary-[13996]

4-Freemont B. TOWNSLEY-[7827] b. Abt Aug 1868, , , IA, d. 18 May 1895

4-James Albert TOWNSLEY-[7828] b. Abt 1871, IA, d. After 1931

+Eva Mae CHAMBERLAIN-[8716] b. 1874, Muscatine Co., IA, m. 14 Mar 1895, North Prairie, Muscatine Co. IA,
par. Charles T. CHAMBERLAIN-[20515] and Elizabeth Ann BURNSIDE-[20516]

5-Paul Albert TOWNSLEY-[20513] b. 22 May 1898, Muscatine? Co., IA

5-Janette TOWNSLEY-[20514] b. Abt 1901, , , IA

4-Charles Vernon TOWNSLEY-[13994] b. died in infancy, Fairport, Muscatine Co., IA

3-John Thomas MILLER Died In Cw-[207] b. Mar-Aug, 1839, , Greene Co., Ohio, d. 9 Feb 1863, Stones River
Battlefield, Murfeesboro, Rutherford Co., TN

3-Albert McHenry MILLER-[209] b. 1 Aug 1841, New Jasper Twp., Greene Co., OH, d. 1920, (Jamestown, Greene
Co., OH, Silvercreek Cem.)

+Laura M.J. SHRACK-[210] b. Jan 1852, , , OH, d. 5 Feb 1902, Jamestown, Greene Co., OH, m. 5 Sep 1872, ,
Greene Co., OH, par. James H. SCHRACK-[3615] and Hanna Eliza SUTTON-[3622]

4-Anslie Mcfarland MILLER-[212] b. 13 May 1873, Jamestown, Greene Co., OH, d. 21 Jul 1917, Jamestown,
Greene Co., OH

+Elizabeth Alice SAUNDERS Miller-[614] b. 1861, d. 1931, (Jamestown, Greene Co., OH, Silvercreek Cem.)

5-James Albert MILLER-[615] b. , Jamestown, Greene Co., OH

4-James Albert MILLER-[213] b. 1 Jul 1874, Jamestown, Greene Co., OH, d. 1 Apr 1917, (Jamestown, Greene
Co., OH, Silvercreek Cem.)

4-Jessie Sutton MILLER Albert-[211] b. Feb 1884, , Greene Co., OH, d. 1931, (, Greene Co., OH, Silvercreek
Cem)

+Rev. Lynn B. ALBERT-[612] b. Abt 1856, , , In?

5-Paul Mchenry ALBERT-[613] b. Abt 1904

3-James D. MILLER Killed In Cw-[1593] b. Abt 1843, , Greene, OH, d. 25 Nov 1863, Missionary Ridge, , TN

3-William Edwin MILLER-[214] b. 10 Jul 1845, , Greene Co., OH, d. 1 Dec 1921, (, Greene Co., OH, Silvercreek
Cem.)

+Xarissa (Riss) GORDON-[215] b. 6 Aug 1852, Grape Grove, Greene Co., OH, d. 1 Apr 1942, (, Greene Co., OH,
Silvercreek Cem.), m. 4 Mar 1875, , Greene Co., OH, par. George Washington GORDON-[610] and Louisa-
[1138]

4-Bertha Pience MILLER-[216] b. Abt 1877, , Greene Co., OH

4-Maud May MILLER-[218] b. Nov 1879, , Greene Co., OH, d. 1959, (, Greene Co., OH, Silvercreek Cem.)

+William H. DOSTER-[3623] b. 1879, d. 1950

4-Anna M. MILLER-[217] b. Apr 1884, , Greene Co., OH, d. 1970, , Greene Co., OH

+Frank ENGLE-[3624] b. 1883, d. 1968

4-Harry E. MILLER-[219] b. Mar 1889, , Greene Co., OH, d. 1958, , Greene Co., OH

+Grace I.-[3625]

3-Amanda Evaline MILLER (Twin) Gordon-[227] b. 1847, , Greene Co., OH, d. 1926, (Jamestown, Greene Co., OH,
Silver Creek Cem)

+Smith GORDON-[837] b. 1847, Nr Donnelsville, Clark Co., OH, d. 27 Feb 1940, (Jamestown, Greene Co., OH,
Silver Creek Cem), m. 10 Nov 1873, par. George Washington GORDON-[610] and Louisa-[1138]

4-Oscar GORDON-[2633] b. 1874, , , OH, d. 1918, (Jamestown, Greene Co., OH, Silvercreek Cem.)
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+  (see Oscar GORDON-[2633] on page 6)

5-Forest GORDON-[22137] b. Abt 1896, , , OH

4-Paul E. GORDON-[1789] b. 1879, d. 1949, (Jamestown, Greene Co., OH, Silvercreek Cem.)

+Jennie FIELDS-[2635] b. 17 Jun 1879, , , OH, d. 5 Aug 1937, (Cedarville, Greene Co., OH, Silvercreek Cem.),
par. Joseph FIELDS-[4755] and Margaret MENDENHALL-[23421]

3-Miranda Caroline MILLER (Twin) Hite-[220] b. Nov 1847, , Greene Co., OH, d. 1927, (, Greene Co., OH,
Silvercreek Cem.)

+Cyrus Milton HITE-[221] b. Nov 1849, , , OH, d. 1931, , Greene Co., OH, m. 15 Sep 1873, , Greene Co., OH, par.
Andrew D HITE-[3854] and Mary Polly MEYERS-[5304]

4-HITE (Died Young)-[222]

3-Sarah Elizabeth MILLER Harrison-[225] b. 1852, , Greene Co., OH, d. 1914, , Greene Co., OH

+George W. HARRISON-[228] b. 1847, , , SC, m. 25 Dec 1877

4-Harney HARRISON-[20675] b. Abt 1884, , , OH

4-Gladis HARRISON-[20678] b. Abt 1888, , , OH

4-George W. HARRISON Jr.-[20676] b. Abt 1891, , , OH

4-Warren M. HARRISON-[20677] b. Abt 1895, , , OH

3-Peter? MILLER Died Young-[1597]

2-Jacob MILLER-[1584] b. 9 Jan 1799, Nr Pittsburgh, , PA, d. 18 Feb 1885, Greene  Co., OH

+Margaret (Unproved Child Of John) McCLELLAN-[2133] b. 8 Feb 1805, , , OH, d. 28 Apr 1870, Cedarville, Greene
Co., OH, m. 30 Sep 1824, , Greene  Co., OH, par. John McCLELLAN Jr.-[13653] and Margaret CRESWELL-[3638]

3-Julietta Ann MILLER-[4759] b. 1830, Cedarville, Greene Co., OH

+Abraham M. REID-[4757] b. 1829, Cedarville, Greene Co., OH, d. 4 Nov 1907, Minneapolis, Hennepin Co., MN, m.
14 Nov 1849, , Greene Co., OH, par. John REID-[14893] and Sarah Wilson STERRETT Reid-[2652]

4-Finley M. REID-[4158] b. 15 Jul 1850, , Greene Co., OH, d. 12 May 1893, Minneapolis, Hennepin Co., MN

+Jennie M. HIGGINS-[17623] , m. 1878, Minneapolis, Hennepin Co., MN, par. M.L. HIGGINS-[17624]

4-Lafayette M. REID-[14892] b. 19 Jun 1852, Cedarville, Greene Co., OH, d. 6 May 1931, Rochester, Olmsted
Co., MN

+Frances E. COOK-[17625] b. Abt 1853, m. 1876, , , MN

5-Finley REID-[17626]

5-Frederick Earl REID-[17627] b. 1877, d. 1927, (Lakewood Cem., Minneapolis, Hennepin Co., MN)

5-Harry Fayette REID-[17628] b. 1880, d. 30 Aug 1959, Minneapolis, Hennepin Co., MN

4-Adah Viola REID-[20684] b. 1854, , , OH

+Frank E. HESHEN (OR HESLER)-[20698] b. 1852?, , , IL, m. Bef 1880

3-Albert G. MILLER-[2695] b. 9 Jan 1827, Nr Cedarville, Greene Co., OH, d. 11 Mar 1899, Nr Cedarville, Greene
Co., OH

+Lucretia MOWDY-[7774] b. 1830, d. 1905, Greene  Co., OH, m. 6 Apr 1849, Greene  Co., OH

4-Isabella MILLER-[14847] b. 1850, Greene  Co., OH

4-Julia MILLER-[8770] b. Abt 1851

+Julis CARPENTER-[8775]

4-Anna M. MILLER Townsley-[8790] b. 1853, d. 1939

+TOWNSLEY-[8769] , m. Abt 1875

4-Sophia A. MILLER-[7776] b. 1856, Greene  Co., OH, d. 5 Nov 1860, Greene  Co., OH

4-Curtis MILLER-[8787] b. 1867, d. 1939
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3-William Mchenery MILLER (Died Young)-[2500] b. 2 Oct 1834, Greene  Co., OH, d. 25 Jul 1845, Greene  Co., OH

+Eliza R. GOWDY-[2501] b. 8 Feb 1817, Near Bellbrook, Greene Co., OH, d. 16 Dec 1901, Xenia, Greene Co., OH, m.
15 Oct 1874, par. GOWDY-[7803] (see Jacob MILLER-[1584] on page 7)

2-William?? MILLER-[23538] b. Abt 1801

2-Unknown male MILLER-[23539] b. Abt 1803

2-John MILLER-[240] b. Abt 1805, PA, d. After 1890, Posey Twp., Fayette Co., IN

+Cynthia MANLOVE Miller-[6660] b. 10 Aug 1809, Guilford County, North Carolina      Formed 1771, From Rowan And
Orange County, d. 21 Mar 1864, (East Fork Cemetery, Washington Twp., Rush Co In), m. 6 Sep 1828, , Fayette
Co., IN, par. William MANLOVE Sr.-[6641] and Prudence COOK-[6642]

3-William M. MILLER-[6442] b. Abt 1831, Posey Twp, Fayette Co., IN, d. Abt 1897

+Nancy Jane CHILDERS-[6991] d. After 1897, m. 5 Sep 1852

4-Hannah MILLER-[6992]

4-Cynthia MILLER-[6993]

4-Euphemia MILLER-[6994]

4-Vilura MILLER-[6995]

4-Josephine MILLER-[6996]

4-Ettie MILLER Kehl-[16587] d. , Res Of Mason Co., IL

+Joseph KEHL-[16588] d. , Res Of Mason Co., IL

5-Ollie KEHL-[23346]

4-May MILLER Walton-[16591] d. Bef 1897

+John WALTON-[16592]

5-Nannie WALTON-[16597] d. , Res Of Mason Co., IL

4-Bell MILLER Taylor-[16596] d. , Res Of Mason Co., IL

+Travis D. TAYLOR-[16590] d. , Res Of Mason Co., IL

3-Nancy J. MILLER Pattison-[6667] b. Abt 1833, Posey Twp, Fayette Co., IN, d. Bef 1894, Frankton, Madison
County, Indiana

+George PATTISON-[6679] d. , Nr Franklin, Madison Co., IN, m. Posey Twp, Fayette Co., IN

4-Mary J. PATTISON-[7847] b. , Madison Co. In, d. , Notarized Doc. In Fayette Co., IN

+Frank D. HACKLEMAN-[7848] b. 27 Mar 1870, Fairview Twp., Fayette Co., IN, d. 14 Feb 1920, , Rush Co., IN,
m. 16 Sep 1890, par. John Wesley HACKLEMAN-[17673] and Martha Ann SHORTRIDGE-[21075]

4-John M. PATTISON-[16031] b. Abt 1860, d. , Res Of Fayette Co., IN

+Nora Belle KELLOGG-[16032] b. 27 May 1864, d. 6 Nov 1934, Res Of Fayette Co., IN, par. Elvin KELLOGG-
[10178] and Mary Elizabeth FLORA-[10180]

5-Fannie PATTISON-[16033]

4-Martha Belle PATTISON Wade-[16038] d. , Of Wayne Co., IN

+Joseph WADE-[16039] d. , Of Wayne Co., IN

5-Dorathea Blanche WADE-[16040] d. , Res Of Wayne Co., IN

4-Olive R. PATTISON Ball, Zolman-[16042]

+Sam BALL-[16043]

+Nathan S. ZOLMAN-[16594] d. , Res Of Wayne Co., IN

4-Jannie PATTISON-[16044]

+Frank HACKLEMAN-[16045]
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4-Mae PATTISON-[16046]

+Fred KARING-[16047]

5-George KARING-[16048]

5-Marian KARING-[16049]

5-Anna KARING-[16050]

4-Alivilda M. PATTISON Karing-[16586] d. , Res Of Henry Co., IN

+Frederick KARING-[16589] d. , Res Of Henry Co., IN

4-Pheba L. PATTISON Zolman-[16595] d. , Res Of Wayne Co., IN

+Nathan S. ZOLMAN-[16594] d. , Res Of Wayne Co., IN

3-Jasper MILLER-[6444] b. Abt 1835, Posey Twp, Fayette Co., IN

+Emily Sophia. BENSON-[7772] b. 2 Sep 1835, Falmouth, Pendleton Co., KY, m. 12 Mar 1865, Rush Co., IN

4-Frank MILLER-[16026]

+Florence-[16027]

5-Edith MILLER-[16028]

5-Mazie MILLER-[16029]

5-Lillian MILLER-[16030]

3-Newton MILLER-[6445] b. 22 Dec 1835, Posey Twp, Fayette Co., IN, d. 16 Jul 1916, , , Fayette Co., IN

+Nancy E. COLLINS-[7770] b. 19 Mar 1844, d. 3 Oct 1909, (Lick Cemetery, Harrison Twp., Fayette Co. In), m. 19
Sep 1861

4-James L. MILLER-[7771] b. 7 Jul 1862, d. 26 Oct 1862, (Lick Cemetery, Harrison Twp., Fayetter Co. In)

+Nancy FLORES-[16054]

3-MILLER-[21143] b. 1835-1840, Posey Twp., Fayette Co., IN, d. died young

3-Mary F. MILLER-[6446] b. Abt 1841, Posey Twp, Fayette Co., IN, d. 24 Feb 1905, , Henry Co., IN

3-Caroline MILLER-[6447] b. Abt 1844, Posey Twp, Fayette Co., IN, d. 6 Sep 1894, , , Fayette Co., IN

3-George MILLER-[6448] b. 1842-1847, Posey Twp., Fayette Co., IN, d. 1901, (Bentonville Cem, Posey Twp.,
Fayette Co., IN)

+Martha A. GREGAR-[6680] d. , Res Of Fayette Co., IN, m. 18 Dec 1881

4-Bessie MILLER-[16057]

4-Fern MILLER-[16058]

+Charlie MASON-[16059]

4-Grace MILLER-[16060]

+Thomas McKEE-[16061]

5-Pauline McKEE-[16062]

5-Billy McKEE-[16063]

5-Thomas McKEE Jr.-[16064]

3-Sarah J. MILLER Ayres-[6449] b. Dec 1849, Posey Twp, Fayette Co., IN, d. , Res Of Fayette Co., IN

+John T. AYRES-[16065] d. , Res Of Fayette Co., IN

4-Trosso AYRES-[16066]

3-Amos MILLER-[6450] b. 1851, d. 1919, (Bentonville Cem, Posey Twp., Fayette Co., IN)

+Maretta JACKSON-[16067] d. Bef 3 Mar 1880, Res Of Fayette Co., IN

4-Ruby MILLER-[16068]
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+Harry FRENCH-[16069]  (see Ruby MILLER-[16068] on page 9)

5-Cary FRENCH-[16070]

5-Mary Lou FRENCH-[16071]

+Mollie E.-[16585] , m. Bef 3 Mar 1880 (see Amos MILLER-[6450] on page 9)

3-Phoebe MILLER-[16055] b. prob abt 1855, d. Bef 1860

3-John MILLER-[16056] d. Bef 1894

2-Mary Ann MILLER-[6415] b. 25 Mar 1807, PA, d. 7 Dec 1894, , Clinton Co., IN

+Jacob Long COLE-[6416] b. 8 Apr 1800, Botetourt Co. VA, d. 20 Aug 1866, , Clinton Co., IN, m. 22 Feb 1828, ,
Fayette Co., IN, par. Samuel COLE-[6483] and Catherine BRYAN-[6484]

3-Julia Ann COLE Clark-[6417] b. 5 Mar 1829

+Lewis CLARK-[6802] b. Jun 1821, , PA, m. 1 Nov 1866

3-Nancy Ann COLE Whiteman-[6418] b. 9 Jun 1831, d. 26 May 1853

+Alpheus Edgar WHITEMAN-[6803] b. 26 Jun 1830, Wva, d. 11 Oct 1909, , , KS, m. 26 Aug 1852, par. Jonathan
WHITEMAN-[8782] and Anna Maria RIGHTER-[8779]

4-Oliver G. WHITEMAN-[6877] b. 8 May 1853, d. 1853

3-Samuel Decatur COLE-[6419] b. 17 Sep 1833, , Fayette Co., IN, d. 22 Sep 1922, , Clinton Co., IN

+Elizabeth CRIPE-[6451] b. 30 Aug 1848, , , IN, d. 31 Jul 1912, m. 24 Jan 1867

4-Amanda COLE-[6453]

4-Naomi COLE Downs-[6457] b. , , , IN

+James W. DOWNS-[20467] b. abt 1883,, in

5-Samuel B. DOWNS-[20468] b. Abt 1908

5-Ruby L. DOWNS-[20469]

4-Jacob E. COLE-[6452] b. Abt 1868, , , IN

4-Solomon I. COLE-[6458] b. Abt 1870, , IN

+Lucinda A.-[20470] b. Abt 1876, , , IN

4-Louisa COLE-[6454] b. Abt 1872, , , IN

4-Savannah COLE-[6455] b. 4 Sep 1874, , Clinton Co., IN

+Hugh Newton SHEARER-[20448] b. 13 Jan 1874, , Clinton Co., IN, d. 27 Dec 1953, Boylestown, Clinton Co.,
IN, m. 20 Jan 1895, , Clinton Co., IN

5-Ledoska O. SHEARER-[20449] b. 9 Oct 1895, , Clinton Co., IN, d. 8 May 1980, Frankfort, Clinton Co., IN

5-Almeda F. SHEARER-[20464] b. 5 Jun 1905, , Clinton Co., IN, d. Jul 1987, New Castle, Henry Co., IN

5-Mary E. SHEARER-[20466] b. 3 Jul 1908, , Clinton Co., IN, d. 26 Sep 1986, Frankfort, Clinton Co., IN

4-Julia Ann COLE-[6456] b. Abt 1877, , , IN

4-Oscar Randolph COLE-[6459] b. 14 Mar 1886, d. 2 Jul 1966, (Whiteman Cem., Michigantown, Clinton Co., IN)

+Grace Ellen WRIGHT-[6460] d. 17 Mar 1971, m. 22 Dec 1906

5-Lory Alexander COLE-[6461]

5-Merle E. COLE-[6462] b. 1 Aug 1915, d. 5 Nov 1972

3-Ruth Ann COLE-[6420] b. 29 Apr 1835, Alexander, , IN, d. 18 Dec 1894, Logan, , IN

+Butler KELLOGG-[6804] b. 11 Sep 1828, , , IN, m. 23 May 1858, par. Elihu KELLOGG-[21254] and Phebe G.
GREY-[21255]

4-Elmer E. KELLOGG-[20445] b. Abt 1859, , , IN

4-Edger B. KELLOGG-[6878] b. 7 Jan 1860
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4-Uliss S. KELLOGG-[20446] b. Abt 1869, , , IN

4-Mary I. KELLOGG-[20447] b. Abt 1874, , , IA

3-Andrew Morrison Bryan COLE-[6421] b. 6 Oct 1839, d. 16 Oct 1887

+Mrs. Sarah STEWART-[6805]
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(No Surname)

Emeline   -[4399], 2

Grace I.   -[3625], 6

Laura   -[21424], 3

Louisa   -[1138], 6

Louise   -[4394], 3

Lucinda A.   -[20470], 10

Martha   -[203], 1

Mary   -[13996], 6

Mollie E.   -[16585], 10

Nancy   -[3752], 1

ALBERT

Lynn B. (Rev.)   -[612], 6

Paul Mchenry   -[613], 6

ALLISON

Mary Lavina   -[19842], 5

ARCHIBOLD

Jonathan   -[4397], 2

Sarah N.   -[4398], 2

AYERS

Elizabeth   -[6904], 1

AYRES

John T.   -[16065], 9

BARBER

Margaret   -[4898], 2

BARR

Mary   -[8845], 3

BENSON

Emily Sophia.   -[7772], 9

BOOTH

Alfred   -[231], 3

Rachel Ann   -[12244], 3

BOWERS

Christine   -[8609], 1

BROMAGEM

Elias Eliah   -[202], 1

Martha Miller   -[1489], 1

BRYAN

Catherine   -[6484], 10

BURNSIDE

Elizabeth Ann   -[20516], 6

CHAMBERLAIN

Charles T.   -[20515], 6

CHAMBERLAIN

Eva Mae   -[8716], 6

CHILDERS

Nancy Jane   -[6991], 8

CLARK

Lewis   -[6802], 10

COLE

Andrew Morrison Bryan   -[6421],

11

Jacob E.   -[6452], 10

Jacob Long   -[6416], 10

Julia Ann   -[6456], 10

Julia Ann Clark   -[6417], 10

Louisa   -[6454], 10

Merle E.   -[6462], 10

Nancy Ann Whiteman   -[6418], 10

Naomi Downs   -[6457], 10

Oscar Randolph   -[6459], 10

Ruth Ann   -[6420], 10

Samuel   -[6483], 10

Samuel Decatur   -[6419], 10

Savannah   -[6455], 10

Solomon I.   -[6458], 10

COLLINS

Nancy E.   -[7770], 9

COOK

Frances E.   -[17625], 7

Prudence   -[6642], 8

CRESWELL

Margaret   -[3638], 7

CRIPE

Elizabeth   -[6451], 10

CUMMINS

-[23372], 2

DELZELL

Melvina   -[16978], 2

Robert   -[16980], 2

DOSTER

William H.   -[3623], 6

DOWNEY

Mary Jane Gordon   -[17], 3

DOWNS

James W.   -[20467], 10

DOWNS

Samuel B.   -[20468], 10

EDWARDS

Jane   -[6406], 2

ENGLE

Frank   -[3624], 6

FIELDS

Jennie   -[2635], 7

Joseph   -[4755], 7

FLORA

Mary Elizabeth   -[10180], 8

FLORES

Nancy   -[16054], 9

FOLCK

Julia May   -[11893], 5

FORD

Elizabeth Ann   -[20840], 4

GARNER

Annie   -[21219], 1

Jesse   -[21216], 1

John   -[6915], 1

Josephine   -[21217], 1

Sarah   -[21218], 1

GORDON

Emma Armada   -[15], 3

Enos Neff   -[16], 3

Forest   -[22137], 7

George Washington   -[610], 6

Oscar   -[2633], 6

Paul E.   -[1789], 7

Smith   -[837], 6

Xarissa (Riss)   -[215], 6

GOWDY

-[7803], 8

Eliza R.   -[2501], 8

GREGAR

Martha A.   -[6680], 9

GREY

Phebe G.   -[21255], 10

HACKLEMAN

Frank D.   -[7848], 8

John Wesley   -[17673], 8
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HARRISON

George W.   -[228], 7

George W. Jr.   -[20676], 7

Gladis   -[20678], 7

Harney   -[20675], 7

Warren M.   -[20677], 7

HAWKINS

Henry Harlin "Harley"   -[11899], 5

Warren A.   -[12026], 5

HESHEN (OR HESLER)

Frank E.   -[20698], 7

HIGGINS

Jennie M.   -[17623], 7

M.L.   -[17624], 7

HITE

Andrew D   -[3854], 7

Cyrus Milton   -[221], 7

HOLIDAY

Rachel   -[19852], 3, 4

HUSSEY

Lydia   -[5950], 2

William   -[6405], 2

JACKSON

Maretta   -[16067], 9

JOHNSON

Emma Estella Miller   -[11898], 4

Mary Alice   -[11894], 3

William   -[19851], 3, 4

KARING

Frederick   -[16589], 9

KEHL

Joseph   -[16588], 8

Ollie   -[23346], 8

KELLOGG

Butler   -[6804], 10

Edger B.   -[6878], 10

Elihu   -[21254], 10

Elmer E.   -[20445], 10

Elvin   -[10178], 8

Mary I.   -[20447], 11

Nora Belle   -[16032], 8

Uliss S.   -[20446], 11

KENT

Franklin J.   -[11895], 4

Roy Everett   -[12156], 4

Thomas Perry   -[12158], 4

Thomas R.   -[20851], 4

Zayda May   -[12157], 4

MALLONEE

Ellen   -[4396], 2

MANLOVE

Cynthia Miller   -[6660], 8

William Sr.   -[6641], 8

MATNEY

Elias   -[6767], 1

Elias B.   -[6903], 1

Elizabeth   -[6766], 1

Hannah   -[6913], 1

Huldah   -[6764], 1

Malissa J.   -[6911], 1

Mary Ellen   -[6912], 1

Nancy   -[6765], 1

Stephen   -[6905], 1

MAY

Jeremiah   -[7812], 1

MCCLELLAN

Agnes/Nancy   -[8776], 1

John Jr.   -[13653], 7

Margaret (Unproved Child Of

John)   -[2133], 7

MCCULLY

Margaret   -[16979], 2

MCKEE

-[8612], 2

Charles   -[21428], 2

MENDENHALL

Margaret   -[23421], 7

MEYERS

Mary Polly   -[5304], 7

MILLER

"Jessie" Gladys   -[11905], 3

-[13952], 2

-[13953], 2

-[20683], 1

-[21135], 1

MILLER

-[21143], 9

-[21145], 1

-[21146], 1

-[4395], 2

-[6231], 1

Aaron T.   -[19837], 4

Albert   -[20672], 6

Albert G.   -[2695], 7

Albert McHenry   -[209], 6

Alma Nolene Warren   -[12206], 5

Amanda Evaline (Twin) Gordon   -

[227], 6

Amos   -[6450], 9

Anna M.   -[217], 6

Anna M. Townsley   -[8790], 7

Anslie Mcfarland   -[212], 6

Armond Orlando   -[11889], 4

Bell Taylor   -[16596], 8

Benjamin Died Young   -[197], 2

Benjamin F(ranklin?)   -[3749], 1

Benjamin F. Poss. Son   -

[17670], 1

Bertha Pience   -[216], 6

Carl "Doc"   -[12208], 5

Caroline   -[6447], 9

Carrie E.   -[11887], 4

Carrie Luella Died Young   -[22], 4

Charles   -[12195], 5

Charles Granual *   -[11884], 3

Clarence "Eldon"   -[11903], 3

Clarence Henry   -[11996], 5

Cleo Lucinda Turner   -[11990], 4

Clyde D.   -[21426], 3

Curtis   -[8787], 7

David Miller(possible son)   -

[23952], 1

Dwight   -[21427], 3

Earl Wilson   -[11997], 5

Edith Christeen   -[27], 4

Effie Leona Wooldridge   -[21], 4

Effie M.   -[21422], 3

Elisha   -[4528], 2
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MILLER

Emma Tohill   -[12197], 5

Estel Crouch   -[12204], 5

Ettie Kehl   -[16587], 8

Everett   -[12205], 5

Floyd Virgil   -[11994], 4

Forrest E.   -[11999], 5

Forrest Orval   -[12190], 4

Franklin Leslie   -[11989], 4

Fred H.   -[21421], 3

Frederick Morton *   -[11991], 4

George   -[6448], 9

George (Died Young)   -[4402], 2

George Alfred   -[230], 3

George Benton   -[14605], 3

George C. Jr.   -[205], 5

George C. Sr.   -[1487], 1

George Milton   -[25], 4

Gertrude (Adopted)   -[14629], 3

Golda Lucille Brasher   -[12193], 5

Grant David   -[11892], 5

Guy C.   -[12209], 5

Harney Anslie   -[201], 5

Harry E.   -[219], 6

Harry Lafayette   -[5951], 3

Isabella   -[14847], 7

Ivan John   -[26], 4

Jacob   -[1584], 7

James   -[11432], 1

James Albert   -[213], 6

James Albert   -[615], 6

James D. Killed In Cw   -[1593], 6

James L.   -[7771], 9

James M. (Dr.)   -[4527], 2

James Otis   -[11891], 5

Jasper   -[6444], 9

Jessie Sutton Albert   -[211], 6

John   -[16056], 10

John   -[240], 8

John -Died Young   -[196], 2

John Harlan   -[11897], 4

John Harney *   -[11886], 4

John Thomas Died In Cw   -[207],

MILLER

MILLER

John(possible son)   -[23951], 1

Jonas "Elmore" (Twin)   -[11906], 3

Julia   -[8770], 7

Julietta Ann   -[4759], 7

June   -[12196], 4

Kattie   -[8611], 2

Leland Alfred   -[5], 4

Leona Rachel Hill   -[12194], 5

Lillis Fern   -[11998], 5

Lottie Teresa Kent*   -[11885], 4

Mabel Olivia   -[11902], 3

Maggie Estelle Miller   -[11888], 4

Margaret   -[20670], 5

Marian Irene   -[11909], 3

Martha E.   -[4529], 2

Martha Townsley   -[223], 6

Mary Ann   -[6415], 10

Mary F.   -[6446], 9

Mary Gordon Sinclair   -[23], 4

Maud May   -[218], 6

May Walton   -[16591], 8

Melva Bomby   -[12189], 4

Mildred   -[20850], 5

Millie G.   -[20855], 5

Milton M. (Dr.)   -[195], 1

Minnie   -[11904], 3

Minnie B.   -[20671], 5

Miranda Caroline (Twin) Hite   -

[220], 7

Nancy J. Pattison   -[6667], 8

Nathaniel Poss. Son   -[11433], 1

Newton   -[6445], 9

Noah "Ellis" (Twin)   -[11907], 3

Oscar Fidelus   -[14628], 3

Owen Osco   -[24], 4

Perry Wilson   -[12243], 3

Perry Wilson *   -[11992], 4

Peter? Died Young   -[1597], 7

Phoebe   -[16055], 10

Plymel Marcus   -[11995], 4

Rachel (Died Young)   -[206], 6

MILLER

Randal Paul   -[11993], 4

Rebecca   -[20749], 2

Rebecca Townsley   -[194], 2

Robert Lowell *   -[11911], 3

Roscoe Clyde   -[6009], 3

Roscoe Independence   -[11908],

3

Roy B.   -[21425], 3

Ruby Cleo Hawkins   -[11890], 5

Ruth Ann   -[6906], 1

Ruth -Died Young   -[198], 2

Ruth Orlando Taylor   -[12198], 5

Sammy   -[12203], 5

Sarah Elizabeth Harrison   -[225], 7

Sarah J. Ayres   -[6449], 9

Simon Benton   -[193], 2

Son Died At Birth   -[112], 4

Sophia A.   -[7776], 7

Unknown male   -[23539], 8

Vernice Ralph "Jim"   -[12207], 5

William E.   -[21423], 3

William Edwin   -[214], 6

William M.   -[6442], 8

William Mchenery (Died Young)   -

[2500], 8

William Milton   -[14604], 2

William??   -[23538], 8

Wilma Opal Donoho   -[10227], 3

Zilla   -[4424], 2

MILLER(POSS FATHER IS

GEORGE)

John   -[1493], 1

MILLER*

Abigail   -[11910], 3

MONTGOMERY

Lucinda Ellen   -[11896], 4

William   -[20839], 4

MOWDY

Lucretia   -[7774], 7

NOBLE

Elisha   -[8608], 1

Susan E.   -[4530], 1
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PARKER

Bertha Jane   -[11901], 5

Thomas Newman   -[19841], 5

PATTISON

Alivilda M. Karing   -[16586], 9

George   -[6679], 8

John M.   -[16031], 8

Martha Belle Wade   -[16038], 8

Mary J.   -[7847], 8

Pheba L. Zolman   -[16595], 9

PINKSTAFF

Nettie Jane   -[11900], 5

REID

Abraham M.   -[4757], 7

Adah Viola   -[20684], 7

Finley   -[17626], 7

Finley M.   -[4158], 7

Frederick Earl   -[17627], 7

Harry Fayette   -[17628], 7

John   -[14893], 7

Lafayette M.   -[14892], 7

RIGHTER

Anna Maria   -[8779], 10

SAUNDERS

Elizabeth Alice Miller   -[614], 6

SCHRACK

James H.   -[3615], 6

SCRANTON

Beryl L.   -[21429], 2

Nathan S.   -[23371], 2

Stafford Stanton   -[5857], 2

Zoe   -[21430], 2

SHEARER

Almeda F.   -[20464], 10

Hugh Newton   -[20448], 10

Ledoska O.   -[20449], 10

Mary E.   -[20466], 10

SHORTRIDGE

Martha Ann   -[21075], 8

SHRACK

Laura M.J.   -[210], 6

STEPHENS

Benjamin Sr.   -[2641], 1

STEPHENS

Ruth A.   -[2499], 1

STERRETT

Sarah Wilson Reid   -[2652], 7

SUTTON

Hanna Eliza   -[3622], 6

TAYLOR

Travis D.   -[16590], 8

THOMAS

Rachel Ann   -[2660], 3

TOWNSLEY

-[20682], 2

-[8769], 7

Charles Vernon   -[13994], 6

Elizabeth   -[2134], 5

Ferdinand P.   -[4994], 2

Frank   -[16982], 2

Fred   -[16981], 2

Freemont B.   -[7827], 6

George   -[20681], 2

James Albert   -[7828], 6

James M.   -[4995], 2

Janette   -[20514], 6

John A.   -[3068], 2

John B.   -[13995], 6

John B.   -[2991], 2

Margaret A.   -[4993], 2

Mary   -[16983], 2

Paul Albert   -[20513], 6

Thomas   -[3828], 2

William A.   -[16971], 2

William Albert   -[224], 6

WADE

Dorathea Blanche   -[16040], 8

Joseph   -[16039], 8

WALTON

John   -[16592], 8

Nannie   -[16597], 8

WESNER

Nancy Ann   -[20852], 4

WHEELER

Elizabeth   -[19838], 4

WHITE

Dellia   -[4401], 2

John   -[4400], 2

WHITEMAN

Alpheus Edgar   -[6803], 10

Jonathan   -[8782], 10

Oliver G.   -[6877], 10

WILSON

Alice May   -[5952], 3

Caroline   -[199], 3

David H.W.   -[8844], 3

Elizabeth Jane Booth   -[1491], 3

Perry   -[2659], 3

WRIGHT

Grace Ellen   -[6460], 10

ZOLMAN

Nathan S.   -[16594], 8, 9


